

Thank you for choosing the SKLZ Launch Tee Elite. We are dedicated to providing you with the best tools and instruction possible to help you prepare for your sport. If there is anything else we can do to help, don't hesitate to send us an email at help@4implus.com or give us a call toll-free 1-800-446-7587.

## **BEFORE YOU BEGIN:**

- Read all instructions carefully before using. Failure to do so may result in injury or damage to the product.
- Always wear a NOCSAE-approved helmet. Face guard recommended.
- Always check for wear and tear before use. If any is found, do not use the product.
- Adult assembly required.
- If you are missing any Launch Tee Elite components, please contact Implus customer service toll-free at 1-800-446-7587.

## **WARNING:**

- Any alteration of this product or its components will result in a disclaimer of liability.
- · Regularly check for wear and tear. Stop using Launch Tee Elite if any part of it breaks. Failure to do so could result in injury.
- When in use, make sure the Launch Tee Elite is set up in a clear area to avoid injury.
- When using the Launch Tee Elite, others should stay clear of the area to reduce the risk of injury.
- When using Launch Tee Elite with a net, position the tee far enough away from the net to allow the batter to swing freely while still being close enough to ensure the net will capture the hit ball.

## **CAUTION:**

- Keep away from fire and heat sources.
- Do not leave Launch Tee Elite outdoors for extended periods of time.
- · Avoid storing the Launch Tee Elite in extremely hot or cold environments, as this could reduce the life span of the product.
- When in use, make sure the Launch Tee Elite is set up in a clear area to avoid damage to property.

### **1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY**

This warranty does not cover damages resulting from accidents, misuse, abuse or lost merchandise. Need proof of purchase for warranty coverage. **Questions? Email help@4implus.com or call toll-free 1-800-446-7587.** 

Made in China. ©2020 Implus Footcare, LLC. Manufactured and distributed by Implus Footcare, LLC: 2001 T.W. Alexander Drive, Box 13925, Durham, NC 27709-3925. SKLZ is a trademark or registered trademark of Implus Footcare, LLC in the U.S. and/or other countries. Product features, appearance and specifications may be subject to change without notice. Unauthorized duplication is a violation of applicable local and international laws.



# **GETTING STARTED**



STEP 1: Press tee shaft (B) into the base (A) until secure.



**STEP 2:** Adjust the height of the tee shaft to desired location.